900714743 08/18/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM749648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900703981	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
New Bath Today Inc.		04/21/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Bath Today Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o Katz Korin Cunningham PC	
Internal Address:	334 N. Senate Ave.	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5999920	NEW BATH TODAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3174641111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-615-4239

Email: mkerschner@kkclegal.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Kerschner Address Line 1: 334 N. Senate Ave.

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Kerschner	
SIGNATURE:	/Mike Kerschner/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2022 0421 A & R Assignment of Trademark ~ NBT to NBT 4875-3778-2055 v.1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0209 900714743

AMENDED AND RESTATED ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Amended and Restated Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment") is made as of the 21st day of April, 2022, between NEW BATH TODAY INC., an Indiana corporation (the "Assignor"), and NEW BATH TODAY INC., an Indiana corporation (the "Assignee").

BACKGROUND

- A. Assignor is the owner of two U.S. trademarks, namely: (i) a standard character mark of "NEW BATH TODAY" in the Principal Register as Reg. No. 5,999,920; and (ii) a design mark of a stylized and shaded water droplet on the left side of the mark, followed by the words "NEW BATH TODAY" in stylized and capitalized letters on the right-hand side of the mark in the Principal Register as Reg. No. 5,999,921 (collectively, the "**Trademarks**").
- B. Both Trademarks are registered in Class 11 (for bathtubs, showers, and other bathroom items) and Class 37 (for installation of bathtubs, showers, and other bathroom items) and the Assignor desires to divide both registrations so that Assignor retains the Class 11 Trademarks as the parent registrations and the Assignee receives the Class 37 Trademarks as the child registrations.
- C. Concurrently herewith, Assignor has filed Requests to Divide Registration of both Trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the recital provisions set forth above are incorporated into the body of this Assignment as if fully set forth herein, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. **Assignment**. Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the separated Class 37 Trademarks, together with the benefit of any use and the goodwill of said Trademarks.
- 2. **Construction**. All headings used in this Assignment are for convenience and reference only and have no significance in the interpretation or construction of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the date first set forth above.

"Assignor"	"Assignee"
New Bath Today Inc., an Indiana	New Bath Today Inc., an Indiana
Corporation	Corporation
By:	By:
Michael J. Kerschner, as attorney	Michael J. Kerschner, as attorney
•	·

RECORDED: 06/30/2022

4875-3778-2055, v. 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007786 FRAME: 0210